AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
WSA
●FEATURE
1.   High current and Low DCR
2.   Compact and Thin
3.   High heat resistance, ideal for reflow soldering
4.   High reliability
●APPLICATION
1.   Portable telephone, Personal Computer
 2.   Hard Disk drives, and other electronic equipment
●ORDERING INFORMATION
WSA6025 -1R0 T
PN Inductance M: ±20%
●SHAPE AND DIMENSION             ●SCHEMATICS AND LAND PATTERNS(mm)
●SPECIFICATION                                                   Dimension in mm
TYPE A D C E F G I H
WSA6025 6.0±0.20 2.50±0.20 2.00±0.10 4.0 0.90 5.50 4.00 4.00
WSA6028 6.0±0.20 2.80±0.20 2.00±0.10 4.0 0.90 5.50 4.00 2.20
WSA7028 7.0±0.20 2.80±0.20 2.00±0.10 4.9 0.90 6.40 4.90 2.20
WSA7030 7.0±0.20 3.00±0.20 2.00±0.10 4.9 0.90 6.40 4.90 2.20
WSA7032 7.0±0.20 3.20±0.20 2.00±0.10 4.9 0.90 6.40 4.90 2.20
WSA7045 7.0±0.20 4.50±0.30 2.00±0.10 4.9 0.90 6.40 4.90 2.20
WSA10145 10.1±0.20 4.50±0.30 3.00±0.10 5.0 2.00 8.30 5.80 2.20
WSA12555 12.5±0.20 5.50±0.30 3.00±0.10 8.6 2.00 11.10 8.60 3.20
WSA12565 12.5±0.20 6.50±0.30 3.00±0.10 8.6 2.00 11.10 8.60 3.20
WSA12575 12.5±0.20 7.50±0.30 3.00±0.10 8.6 2.00 11.10 8.60 3.20
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 1kHz, 0.1V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25°C
Note3. IDC : This indicates the value of current when the inductances is 30% lower than its initial
value at D.C. superimposition or D.C. current when at ∆t=40°C,which is lower.(Ta=20°C)